

1-3-2017

Devan v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43508

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Devan v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43508" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6266.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6266

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

EVIN CHRISTOPHER DEVAN,)	
)	No. 43508
Petitioner-Appellant,)	
)	Canyon County Case No.
v.)	CV-2015-1285
)	
STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Defendant-Respondent.)	
<hr/>		

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF CANYON**

**HONORABLE MOLLY J. HUSKEY
District Judge**

**LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General
State of Idaho**

**PAUL R. PANTHER
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division**

**TED S. TOLLEFSON
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P. O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534**

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT**

**REED P. ANDERSON
Deputy State Appellate
Public Defender
322 E. Front St., Ste. 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
(208) 334-2712**

**ATTORNEY FOR
PETITIONER-APPELLANT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE	4
ARGUMENT	5
The District Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion When It Denied Devan’s Motion For Relief From The Judgment Under Idaho Rule Of Civil Procedure 60(b)	5
A. Introduction	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. Devan Has Failed To Establish The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Denied Devan’s Motion For Relief From The Judgment Under Idaho Rule Of Civil Procedure 60(b)	6
D. The District Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion When It Determined That Devan Was Also Not Entitled To Rule 60(b) Relief Because He Failed To Plead Facts That Would Constitute A Meritorious Claim	9
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Adams v. State</u> , 158 Idaho 530, 348 P.3d 145 (2015)	10, 11
<u>Aragon v. State</u> , 114 Idaho 758, 760 P.2d 1174 (1988)	11
<u>Charboneau v. State</u> , 144 Idaho 900, 174 P.3d 870 (2007)	10
<u>Eby v. State</u> , 148 Idaho 731, 228 P.3d 998 (2010)	2, 3, 5, 7
<u>Ivey v. State</u> , 123 Idaho 77, 844 P.2d 706 (1992)	10
<u>Kelly v. State</u> , 149 Idaho 517, 236 P.3d 1277 (2010)	10
<u>Ponderosa Paint Mfg., Inc. v. Yack</u> , 125 Idaho 310, 870 P.2d 663 (Ct. App. 1994)	3, 9
<u>Pullin v. City of Kimberly</u> , 100 Idaho 34, 592 P.2d 849 (1979)	5
<u>State v. Row</u> , 131 Idaho 303, 955 P.2d 1082 (1998)	11
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	10, 11
 <u>RULES</u>	
I.R.C.P. 60(b)	passim
